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8933. SHIU G. S. MISHRA Will the Minister of I11!EL, MIMES AND
METALS be pleased to state:

hi) tbll ratlls at whicb Govel'lllllCl1t propose to allow tbe public sector iDeIIl·
stries to procure tbelr requirements of·
co~.1 ;

(b) tbo reasons for keepiD, the coal price IQwer by ae. I in Madhya Pr.clesh then lhe coal procllree.d from Bibar eoa"
Iiold wben the F. O. R. station of dospatcl!
.ad f. O. R. destination price of coal ill MBdbya Pradesb is bilber tban !.bat Billar dlle to absence IIf a~Quate t_port facilitil's ; .

(e) whether it is a fae! !.bat Coal
~i!le owoers in Mlldbya PradcJdI have protested apinst slicb a tiiscrimiaatQry policy of GovemQlCnt ; and

(d) if so, the steps· tabn to tDQwn ipto aJJcllltWos lodged by the Coal MiDe QW!lers in tb.at parI of Madhya PradlSh?

THE MINISTER OF ·ST4TE IN THE
MINISRY OF STEEL. MINES AND
META!,.S (SHRI P .. C. SETa,,: (a) After
decootrol oC coal prices with etrect from 24.7·67, price of coal is a matter to be lIIutua!ly sellle4 betwee, the Ituyor and tbe seller

(b) to (d). Do not arise.

EJ[pOrt of Gtas·

. 8934. SH .. I A. S. KASTURE : Will the
}4iaistcr of COMMERCE bo ploased to s'IItll :

(a) the amount of (orei,n exchan ..
earned Ity I ndla from the export of gums duria, tbo last three yean. year-wise; and

(b) tbe countries which import Ilums from India?

Malaysia, Singapore, Australia, Germany West, Prance, italy, Netherlands, Spain and U.A.R.·

DOIIbllll1 0' LlDe from VlsatdaaPlltaam to Bailadilla

8935. SHIU V. NARASIMHA RAO.
Will tbe Mioister of RAILWAYS bo pleased to state :

(a) the total amount of earoiDg frolJl the transhipment of manganese ore eon-siloment by the Railways from Bailadilla to Visakhapatnam i.n Ihe years Crom 1964-
6S to 1961·68 ;

(b) w/letller there is a proposal for dollblil!1l . ihe line rrom Visakhapatnam to Bailadilla ;' and

(e) iUD, the cost involved ?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS
(SHR! C. M.· POONACHA): (a) No
traffic in mangaoese ore has so rar moved from lIaUadillil to Vi5alchapatnam.

(b) Tbe lioe between l{ot~aVllla~a and Waltair lfor Visakbapatnam port) is alre3dy a double lin.. There is no propOl8I for doubling tbe lioe between KOllavalasa and Kidandul, the station serving the· Balladilla mines.

(e) In view of the answer. to part (b), , Ihis question doos not arise ..

Price of Jute

8936. SflRI V. NARASIMHA RAO:
Will the Minister of COMMERCE be pleased to stale :

(8) tM standard ralO por quiutal fiud by the Asric\lltural Prices Commissioo for raw jute duriol this year;

(b) whetber it is a facl that in Aodhra Pradesh and West BeaaaI. jute arowing tax was imposed on tbe farmers by the res-J*l\ive State Governlllllnts iD spite of tbe THE MINISTI!R OF COMMERCE

(SHB.I DIN2SH SINGH):. (a) Value in '000' Ra. Poat-dev.luation basu;

. fact that the prices came down duriDII tbe years 1Sl66-67 and 1967·68 ; and

1965-66
1966-67
1\167.

(April.I)ec.)

45.867.6
23,786.8
16,7Rl.S

(b) Til. _iB imporliq counties are :

\1"'"'' V·~·' Sunqa, ~ny'! CorIOIl,

(e) if the reply to part (b) above be in affirmative, GoveroD1Cot's roactioa the~
to?

THE MINISTER OF COMMEJlCE
(SHRI D1NESH SINGH): (aj The cur-TOllt aillliil!Ullllupport prieo for raw ju~

